

Bedwell Subdivision and Williston Water System Improvements
 Town of Somerville, Tennessee
 H & D Project No. 1012-33
 Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2017 at 11:30 am

BASE BID				Marbury Construction Co., LLC Denmark, TN TN License No. 63086		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN License No. 20502		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN License No. 55481		Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN TN License No. 14736		Tinini Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN TN License No. 41422		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN TN License No. 48700	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Deductive Alternate #3 (Sonny Boulevard) - Minus 5 Calendar Days, if accepted															
1	6" PVC CL 200 Water Line (outside roadway) complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	710	LF	\$ 12.25	\$ 8,697.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 9,478.50	\$ 32.98	\$ 23,415.80
2	6" PC 350 DIP Water Line (inside roadway) complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tested and accepted	30	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 1,018.50
4	Bore & Jack 6" PC 350 DIP Water Line with 12" Steel Casing	40	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 189.15	\$ 7,566.00
5	Bore 6" PVC CL 200 Under Driveways (No Casing Required)	15	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 37.60	\$ 564.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82.45	\$ 1,236.75
11	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 843.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 2,328.00
14	Reconnect existing service assemblies, complete	1	EA	\$ 282.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 664.45	\$ 664.45
15	3/4" HDPE Service Line	10	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 147.50	\$ 13.58	\$ 135.80
16	Bore 3/4" HDPE Service Line with 2" PVC Casing	30	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21.34	\$ 640.20
23	Asphalt Pavement Repair	15	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 808.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 21.34	\$ 320.10
25	Silt Fence	710	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 177.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 347.90
26	Rip-Rap	40	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 1,164.00
Total Deductive Alternate #3					\$ 20,833.50		\$ 26,376.50		\$ 25,795.00		\$ 29,600.00		\$ 31,103.50		\$ 38,837.50

Deductive Alternate #4 (State Route 193) - Minus 21 Calendar Days, if accepted				Marbury Construction Co., LLC Denmark, TN TN License No. 63086		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN License No. 20502		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY TN License No. 55481		Revell Construction Co., Inc. Union City, TN TN License No. 14736		Tinini Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN TN License No. 41422		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN TN License No. 48700	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" PVC CL 200 Water Line (outside roadway) complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	2,860	LF	\$ 12.25	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 39,861.00	\$ 32.98	\$ 94,322.80
5	Bore 6" PVC CL 200 Under Driveways (No Casing Required)	15	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 37.60	\$ 564.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82.45	\$ 1,236.75
6	HDD 8" HDPE DR 9 Water Line, complete in place	240	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 83.33	\$ 19,999.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 234.41	\$ 56,258.40
7	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 3,104.00
8	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
10	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3,880.00
11	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 843.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1,552.00
13	1" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	1	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 1,455.00
14	Reconnect existing service assemblies, complete	5	EA	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 664.45	\$ 3,322.25
15	3/4" HDPE Service Line	65	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 958.75	\$ 13.58	\$ 882.70
16	Bore 3/4" HDPE Service Line with 2" PVC Casing	60	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.34	\$ 1,280.40
25	Silt Fence	2,860	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 715.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,401.40
28	New Fire Hydrant Assembly including tee, valve, fittings, and all other work to complete installation	1	EA	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 3,247.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 4,074.00
Deductive Alternate #4					\$ 61,975.50		\$ 82,691.50		\$ 76,369.20		\$ 83,410.00		\$ 94,444.75		\$ 175,679.70

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE

